2123028998

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DE NORA ELETTRODI S.D.A.	Name: PEMEAS CmbH
	Internal Address:
Addison to the first of the fir	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Industriepark Hochst</u>
Execution Date(s) November 11, 2005	STOCK MOUNTS
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frankfurt/M
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-65926
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
see attached list	
see attached list	see attached list
Additional numbers at	tached? XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_600.00
Internal Address: <u>Hedman and Costigan</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/11
Phone Number: 212 302 8989	
Fax Number: 212 302 8998	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>charlesmuserlian@vahoo.com</u>	Authorized User NameCharles A. Muserlia
9. Signature: Ander A. Muser	January 8, 2008
Signature	Date
Charles A. Muserlian Reg. # 19,683	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing	organ, and annia and occurrents:

e recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

It is requested that the Patent Office record the enclosed assignment from DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A. to PEMEAS GmbH for the following patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 6,017,650	Issued Jan. 25, 2000
U.S. Patent No. 6,673,127	Issued Jan 6, 2004
U.S. Patent No. 6,077,621	Issued Jun. 20, 2000
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/305,295	Filed Nov. 26, 2002
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/520,165	Filed Nov. 14, 2003
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/955,999	Filed Sep. 30, 2004
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/561,207	Filed Apr. 9, 2004
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/088,343	Filed Mar. 24, 2005
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/580,739	Filed June 18, 2004
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/070,958	Filed Mar. 3, 2005
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/631,384	Filed Nov. 29, 2004
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/197,559	Filed Aug. 5, 2005
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/671,336	Filed Apr. 14, 2005
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 11/248,080	Filed Oct, 12, 2005
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/695,985	Filed July 1, 2005

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0837 01/08/2008 11:07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having a place of business at Via Dei Canzi 1, 20134 Milan, Italy is the owner of the United States Letters Patents and patent applications listed below:

TIO B., (3) C 000 cm	ned Jan. 6, 2004 ned Jun. 20, 2000
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/305,295 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/520,165 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/955,999 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/561,207 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/088,343 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/580,739 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/580,739 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/070,958 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/631,384 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/631,384 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/671,336 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/671,336 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 11/248,080 Filed U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 11/248,080	ed Nov. 26, 2002 ed Nov. 14, 2003 ed Sep. 30, 2004 ed Apr. 9, 2004 ed Mar. 24, 2005 ed June 18, 2004 ed Mar. 3, 2005 ed Nov. 29, 2004 ed Aug. 5, 2005 ed Apr. 14, 2005 ed Oct. 12, 2005 ed July 1, 2005

WHEREAS, PEMEAS GmbH a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Industriepark Höchst, D-65926 Frankfurt/M, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said Letters Patents and applications.

l

NOW, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to them paid by the said PEMEAS GmbH, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PEMEAS GmbH, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, Letters patents and patent applications listed above together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; together with all rights to apply for and receive Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p. A.

Renato Gazzaniga

Managing Director

Date: 11/11/2005

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent Office on the date shown below.

Charles A. Muserlian # 19 683

11-16-05

RESUBMITTED on January 8, 2008

Charles A. Muserlian

1-8-08

PATENT RECORDED: 01/08/2008 REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0840